

Thuan Nguyen Sr. Electronic Engineer II

19701 DaVinci Lake Forest, CA, 92610 (T) 949.672.4452

March 20, 2023

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046 FCC ID: NUL-BLE-ZULLT Date of TCB Filing – February 28, 2023

Subject: Attestation Statement pursuant to Part 2.911 (d)(7)

Spectrum Brands, Inc. certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, Spectrum Brands, Inc. is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Spectrum Brands, Inc. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. Spectrum Brands, Inc. accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID. This letter is to confirm that Spectrum Brands, Inc. "applicant", as of the date of this filing, has a US agent for the purpose of accepting service of process as required in Part 2.911(d)(7).

Applicant Company Name: Spectrum Brands, Inc.

Contact Name: Thuan Nguyen

Address: 19701 Da Vinci, Lake Forest, CA 92610 E-Mail: thuan.nguyen@spectrumbrands.com

US Agent Company Name: Spectrum Brands, Inc.

Contact Name: Thuan Nguyen

Address: 19701 Da Vinci, Lake Forest, CA 92610 E-Mail: thuan.nguyen@spectrumbrands.com

FRN: 0006821219

Sincerely,

Applicant/Grantee

Spectrum Brands, Inc. Thuan Nguyen

Sr. Electrical Engineer

thuan.nguyen@spectrumbrands.com

uguyendilmar_

US Agent

Spectrum Brands, Inc. Thuan Nguyen

reguzendilman

Sr. Electrical Engineer

thuan@nguyen@spectrumbrans.com